[image: Logo, company name

Description automatically generated]PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT						Amendment #2
Wisconsin Community Services, Inc.

AMENDMENT # 2 to the
Professional Service Agreement
Wisconsin Community Services, Inc.

	This AMENDMENT # 2 to the PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT dated January 2, 2018 (the “Agreement”),  is dated _______________ and is between Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin municipal body corporate, represented by its House of Correction (the “County”) and Wisconsin Community Services, Inc. (the “Contractor”), combined to be considered the Parties to this Agreement (“Parties”).

RECITALS

1. In 2017, Milwaukee County released RFP #98170008 for Electronic Monitoring technology and services for individuals sentenced to the HOC. Contractor was selected as the winning Offeror under that RFP and entered into a contract with Milwaukee County on January 2, 2018.

2. The Agreement had an initial term of January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2020, and permitted two additional one (1) year extensions running from January 1, 2021 – December 31, 2021 and January 1, 2022 – December 31, 2022.

3. In 2020, pursuant to Wis. Stat. §323.15(4) and the Governor’s declared state-wide public health emergency related to the COVID-19 Pandemic, the contract was increased by approximately $14,000 for about 63 CAM units and 20 GPS units for a 90-day period through Amendment 1.

4. The County is in the process of issuing an RFP for Civil Process Services, and plans to award a contract for such services in 2023. The Parties wish to extend the contract under the same terms and conditions on a month-to-month basis from January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023 to accommodate the RFP process and any transition period.

5. Procurement reviewed and agrees to the extension of the agreement until award of a contract under the upcoming RFP. The MCSO will request authorization for this extension from the County Board, Finance Committee in its December cycle.

ACCORDINGLY, intending to be legally bound, the Parties agree as follows:

Section 3: Dates of Performance is amended to read as follows:

The term of this Contract shall be from January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2020, or until such time as either party notifies the other of its termination, as provided herein.Two additional, one-year extensions will be automatically renewed unless either party notifies the other in writing 90 days prior.

The Parties agree through Amendment # 1 that the term of the Contract shall extend on a month-to-month basis beginning on January 1, 2023 and continuing at the County’s sole option until award of a new contract under the 2023 RFP. 

Except as otherwise indicated in this Amendment, any defined terms will have the same meanings as provided in the Agreement. 

Except as set forth above, the Agreement remains unchanged and in full force and effect. This Amendment is made a part of and incorporates the terms and conditions of the Agreement. If there is a conflict between the terms of the Agreement and this Amendment, this Amendment will control.

 The County has executed this Amendment pursuant to action taken by its Board of Supervisors on ________________ Resolution File No. ______________.











[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]
18

2 | Page
[image: ]
image1.jpg
MILWAUKEE
COUNTY




image2.jpg
county.milwaukee.gov




